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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Eleot'i~n to ddminister Estate.s 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee ~asfi.led in the· Supr?meOourt aD:, election .to administer in respect of the several 
estates of t_he persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupat10ns (so far- as 'known) are hereunder set forth:- · 

No. I Nam,. OoenpaMon. 1"'1den"'. · I of'f:!'th.1 E~ I =~ I 8~:::/',,~::i'.' 
-· 

I Baddiley, Charlotte Grace Widow - Auckland 18/1/45 9/2/45 Testate Auckland. .. .. . . .. 
2 Brewster, Knights· .. .. Labourer .. 

" 
.. 19/12/44 9/2/45 Intestate 

" 3 Elwood, Ernest .. .. Gardener .. .. 
Wellingfon 

.. 15/10/44 9/2/45 " " 4 Fabling, Catherine Jane, .. Widow .. .. . . 18/1/41 9/2/45 
Testate 

Wellington. 
5 Fitzgerald, Nora Geraldine .. Spinster .. .. Christchurch . . 16/10/44 9/2/45 Christchurch. 
6 Harrison, Ellen .. .. ,vidow .. . . 

Auckl~nd 
.. 5/1/45 9/2/45 

Int;state Auckl;nd . 7 Hore, Philip .. .. Labourer . . . . .. 9/11/44 9/2/45 
8 Law, David .. .. .. Night-watchman .. : Wellington .. !21/12/44 9/2/45 Testate Wellington. 
!) Leitch, John .. .. Retired miner .. I Blackball .. . 16/1/45 9/2/45 Intestate Hokitika. 

10 Livingstone, John Alexander .. Labourer .. .. ·Deep Creek .. 4/8/44 9/2/45 Blenheim. 
11 Manson, Jessie Marion .. Married woman .. 1 Cromwell .. j 20/1/45 9/2/45 Test'ate I Dune<lih . 
12 I Mitchell, Albert Lance Storeman .. .. I Petone .. · .. 28/12/44 9/2/45 Iritestate . Wellington. 
13 I Morris, Mary .. .. Married woman .. Gore .. .. I 27/9/44 9/2/45 ,, Invercargill. 
14 l Mackie, John Duncan Duthie .. Audit clerk (airman) .. 

1 

Wellington .. 28/4/43. 9/2/45 ,, Wellington. 
15 O'J,oughlin, Nellie Frances .. Married woman .. Runanga .. 20/12/44 9/2/45 Testate Hokitika. 
16 · Schwass, Eliza Laura .. 

Labour~r 
.. l Blenheim .. 16/1/45 9/2/45 Intestate Blenheim. 

171 Smith; James .. .. .. .. I Rakaia Gorge . . 26/10/44 9/2/45 " 
Christchurch. 

18 Waiting, Charles Slee .. 
" 

.. .. i Karapiro .. 7/5/44 9/2/45 " 
Gisborne. 

I 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th February, 1945. W. G. BAIRD, Public. Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its A.mendmehts;-Electior,, to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to admi:uister in respect of the severa 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupatio~s (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 

Name. 

Anderson, Arthur Herbert 
Breward, ·Noel 
Cooper, William George 
Ferguson, David Laurie 
Geen, Edward James 

Harris, Howard 
Harrison, Jack Lionel 

Hay, Joh~ .. 

Hunter, Duncan Campbell 
Lidstone, James 
Matthews, Annie Rachel 
Nuttall, Stanley Anzac 
Olsen, Charles Christian 
Qualter, Mary Josephine 
Rendall, Oslo John 
Scales, Hector Thomas 
Tyson~ Alice. Jane 

Walker, William Charles 
White, Mary Ann .. 
Wilkie, Thomas William 

Occupation. 

Clerk (soldier) 
Farmer (airman) 
Carpenter .. 
Labourer (soldier) 
Labourer 

Electrician (sailor) 
Branch manager 

(so!dier) 
Blauksmith 

Fitter 
Retired labourer 
Widow 
Butcher (airman) 
Labourer 
Widow 
Salesman 
Cheese maker 
Widow 

Retired ploughman 
Married woman 
Retired butcher 

Residence. 
I 

Date I Date I Testate or I Stamp Office 
of Death. Ete~~n Intestate. concerned. 

Timaru . . 23/7/44 
Tauranga 30/12/43 
Denniston . 2/1/45 
Gore 15/12/44 
Lidcombe, New South 23/1/4:4 

Wales 
Masterton 26/9/44 
Katikati . . 21/1/43 

Gore (formerly Dun- 24/12/44 
edin) 

Auckland 
Ashburton 
Wanganui 
Napier 
Port Chalmers 
In vercargill 
Wellington ' 
Woodville 
Port Chalmers (for-

merly Dunedin) 
Tikokino 
Thames 
Takaka .. 

12/12/44 
30/12/44 

28/8/44 
20/12/44 

11/1/31 
14/1/45 

16/12/44 
12/11/44 

6/1/45' 

_20/1/45 
19/12/44 
24/11/4f 

16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 

16/2/45 
16/2/45 

16/2/45 

16;2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 

16/2/45 
16/2/45 
16/2/45 

Testate 

Testate 

Int;state 
Testate 
Intestate 

T~st~te -

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
In vercargill. 

·Dunedin. 

Napier. 
Auckland. 

In vercargill. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
In vercargill. 
Wellington. 

Dun~din. 

Napier. 
Auckland. 
Nelson. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19th February, 1945. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office.-Termination of Agency at Wkakatane and Public Service Su,pe.rannuation Fund.-Election of Members of the 
· .Appointment of District Manager · Board · 

I T is notified for public information that the Agency of the Public 
Trust Office at Whakatane has been terminated, and a 

permanent branc_h will be established as from the 19th February, . 
1945, under the control of Mr. J. H. Duthie. 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of February, 1945. 
W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Extraordinary Ele~iion of Member of Board of Appeal under Public · 
Service Act, 1912, as ·Representative of Officers of Public Service 

NOTICE is hereby given that, in accordance with the _Public 
. Service Act, 1912, and regulations made. thereunder, an 
extraordinary election will be held on Tuesday, the 27th day of 
March, 1945, to elect a member of the Public Service Board of 
Appeal. 

Nominations, in writing, by not less than three officers entitled 
to vote, -must reach me at Wellington not later than noon on 
Saturday, the 10th day of March, 1945. The consent of any candi
date _to nomination must appear on the face of the nomination paper 
and be signed by him. Forms are available from the Returning 
Officer. 

L. A. ATKINSON, Returning. Officer. 

Care of P~blic Service Commissioner's Office, Welling:ton. 

TWO extraordinary vacancies having occurred, notice is hereby 
. given that an election will be held on Friday, the 13th day 

of April, 1945, for the purpose of electing, as members of the Public 
Service Superannuation Board, two representatives of the confri
butors who belong to Departments of the Public Service other than 
the Post and Telegraph or Police. · 

The said election will be held at the office of the Public Service 
Superannuation Board, Departmental Buildings, Stout Street, 
Wellington C. L 

Nominations will be received by the Returning Officer, in the 
form· prescribed by Regulatiqn 44 under the Public Service Super~ 
annuation Act, 1927, until Friday, the 16th day ofl\farch, 1945, at 
5 o'cloc~ p.m. The voting-lists will be closed on the same date. 

The poll will close at 5 o'clock p.m. on the 13th day of April, 
1945. Ballot-papets;)f posted, must be posted to the Returning 
Officer not later than 5 o'clock p.m. on 13th day of April, 1945, and 
must reach _him not later than 5 o'clock p.m. on the fifteenth day 
thereafter. · Ballot-papers, if delivered to the Returning Officer, 

"· must be so delivered iii"a·seale.tl envelope not later "than 5 o'clock p.m. 
on the 13th .Apri], 19.f5. 

Dated at Wellington, thls, 20th day of February, 1945. 

, M. P. FINNIGAN, Retur~g Officer. 


