Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Baddiley, Charlotte Grace Brewster, Knights Elwood, Ernest Fabling, Catherine Jane, Fitzgerald, Nora Geraldine Harrison, Ellen Hore, Philip Law, David Leitch, John Livingstone, John Alexander Manson, Jessie Marion Mitchell, Albert Lance Morris, Mary	Widow Labourer Gardener Widow Spinster Widow Labourer Night-watchman Retired miner Labourer Married woman Storeman Married woman	Wellington Christchurch Auckland Wellington Blackball Deep Creek Cromwell Petone Gore	15/10/44 $18/1/41$ $16/10/44$ $5/1/45$ $9/11/44$ $21/12/44$ $16/1/45$ $4/8/44$ $20/1/45$ $28/12/44$	9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45 9/2/45	Testate Intestate "," Testate "," Intestate Testate Intestate Intestate Intestate Intestate ","	Auckland. "Wellington. Christchurch. Auckland. Wellington. Hokitika. Blenheim. Dunedin. Wellington. Invercargill. Wellington.
14 15	Mackie, John Duncan Duthie O'Loughlin, Nellie Frances Schwass, Eliza Laura	Audit clerk (airman) Married woman		28/4/43 20/12/44	9/2/45	Testate	Hokitika. Blenheim.
16 17 18	Smith, James Waiting, Charles Slee	Labourer	Blenheim Rakaia Gorge Karapiro	$egin{array}{c c} 16/1/45 \ 26/10/44 \ \hline 7/5/44 \ \end{array}$	9/2/45 $9/2/45$ $9/2/45$	Intestate ",	Christchurch. Gisborne.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th February, 1945.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the severa estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4 5	Anderson, Arthur Herbert Breward, Noel Cooper, William George Ferguson, David Laurie Geen, Edward James	Clerk (soldier) Farmer (airman) Carpenter Labourer (soldier) Labourer	Denniston Gore Lidcombe, New South Wales		16/2/45 16/2/45 16/2/45 16/2/45 16/2/45	Testate ", Intestate	Christehurch. Auckland. Hokitika. Invercargill. Dunedin.
6 7	Harris, Howard Harrison, Jack Lionel	Electrician (sailor) Branch manager (soldier)	Masterton Katikati	26/9/44 $21/1/43$	16/2/45 $16/2/45$	Testate	Napier. Auekland.
8	Hay, John	Blacksmith	Gore (formerly Dunedin)	24/12/44	16/2/45	,,	Invercargill.
9	Hunter, Duncan Campbell	Fitter		12/12/44	16/2/45	,,	Auckland.
10	Lidstone, James	Retired labourer	Ashburton	30/12/44	16/2/45	,,,	Christchurch.
11	Matthews, Annie Rachel	Widow	Wanganui	28/8/44	16/2/45	,,	Wellington.
12	Nuttall, Stanley Anzac	Butcher (airman)		20/12/44	16/2/45	,,	Napier.
13	Olsen, Charles Christian	Labourer	Port Chalmers	11/1/31	16/2/45	Intestate	Dunedin.
14	Qualter, Mary Josephine	Widow	Invercargill	14/1/45	16/2/45	Testate	Invercargill.
15	Rendall, Oslo John	Salesman		16/12/44	16/2/45	Intestate	Wellington.
16	Scales, Hector Thomas	Cheesemaker		12/11/44	16/2/45	,,,	,,
17	Tyson, Alice Jane	Widow	Port Chalmers (for- merly Dunedin)	6/1/45	16/2/45	Testate	Dunedin.
18	Walker, William Charles	Retired ploughman	Tikokino	20/1/45	16/2/45	٠ ,,	Napier.
19	White, Mary Ann	Married woman	Thames	19/12/44	16/2/45	,,	Auckland.
20	Wilkie, Thomas William	Retired butcher	Takaka	24/11/44	16/2/45	**	Nelson.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19th February, 1945.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

fice.—Termination of Agency at Whakatane and Appointment of District Manager Public Trust Office.-

T is notified for public information that the Agency of the Public Trust Office at Whakatane has been terminated, and a permanent branch will be established as from the 19th February, 1945, under the control of Mr. J. H. Duthie.

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of February, 1945.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Extraordinary Election of Member of Board of Appeal under Public Service Act, 1912, as Representative of Officers of Public Service

NOTICE is hereby given that, in accordance with the Public Service Act, 1912, and regulations made thereunder, an extraordinary election will be held on Tuesday, the 27th day of March, 1945, to elect a member of the Public Service Board of

Appeal.

Nominations, in writing, by not less than three officers entitled to vote, must reach me at Wellington not later than noon on Saturday, the 10th day of March, 1945. The consent of any candidate to nomination must appear on the face of the nomination paper and be signed by him. Forms are available from the Returning

L. A. ATKINSON, Returning Officer.

Care of Public Service Commissioner's Office, Wellington.

Public Service Superannuation Fund.--Election of Members of the Board

TWO extraordinary vacancies having occurred, notice is hereby given that an election will be held on Friday, the 13th day of April, 1945, for the purpose of electing, as members of the Public Service Superannuation Board, two representatives of the contributors who belong to Departments of the Public Service other than the Post and Telegraph or Police.

The said election will be held at the office of the Public Service erannuation Board, Departmental Buildings, Stout Street, Superannuation Wellington C. 1.

Nominations will be received by the Returning Officer, in the form prescribed by Regulation 44 under the Public Service Superannuation Act, 1927, until Friday, the 16th day of March, 1945, at 5 o'clock p.m. The voting-lists will be closed on the same date.

The poll will close at 5 o'clock p.m. on the 13th day of April, 1945. Ballot-papers, if posted, must be posted to the Returning Officer not later than 5 o'clock p.m. on 13th day of April, 1945, and must reach him not later than 5 o'clock p.m. on the fifteenth day thereafter. Ballot-papers, if delivered to the Returning Officer, must be so delivered in a sealed envelope not later than 5 o'clock p.m. on the 13th April, 1945.

Dated at Wellington, this 20th day of February, 1945.

M. P. FINNIGAN, Returning Officer.